U.S. PTO 11/878523 07/25/2007

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

08-01-2007

SHEET

Our Ref.: LSN-2018-1762

| 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888

1034325	11				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. I was	led original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
L Kowishirow MATSUNAOTO					
1 Kouichirou MATSUMOTO	1) Name: DENSO CORPORATION				
2 Takashi KAWASHIMA	1) Name: DENSO CORPORATION Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho				
3 Osamu SHIMOMURA	City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.				
Additional country Country of Cou	State/Country: Japan Zip: 448-8661				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name MRRON COVEN INC				
Assignment Merger	2) Name NIPPON SOKEN, INC. Street Address: 14, Iwaya, Shimohasumi-cho				
Security Assignment Change of Name	City: Nishio-city, Aichi-pref.				
Other	State: Japan Zip: 445-0012				
	2.0. 113 0012				
Execution Date: 1) 11 July 2007; 2) 12 July 2007;	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No				
3) 16 July 2007					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	is assignment is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
(1) To Be Assigned (2)					
(3)	(2)				
	ttached Tyes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Name: Larry S. Nixon					
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address:	P. The Commissioner is bounded as the standard to the standard				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	B. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statements and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	_ \_				
Larry S Nivon	July 25, 2007				
Larry S. Nixon Name of Person Signing	nature Date				
Reg. No. 25,640	5				
Total number of pages including orig	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed	d to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria,

07/26/2007 SZEWDIE1 00000052 11878523 84 FC:8021

1231275

Case No. : <u>2018-</u> /7( S104508-US-SUS/cy

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION**

(Inventors)	) Kouichirou Matsumoto	1			
•	Takashi Kawashima				
	Osamu Shimomura				
	In consideration of the su	um of one dollar	(\$1.00) and other god	od and valuable	
	considerations paid to each of the	e undersigned.	the undersigned agree	e(s) to assign, and	
	hereby does assign, transfer and	set over to		(i, ii iii ii	
(Assignee)	DENSO CORPORATION		a corporation of	Japan	
(Address)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Ai	chi-pref., 448-			
(Assignee)				Japan	
(Address)	14, Iwaya, Shimohasumi-cho, I	Nishio-city. Aic	hi-pref. 445-0012 Jan	nan	
•	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for				
	the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all				
	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as				
(Title)	ROTATION ANGLE DETECTING DEVICE				
	for which the undersigned has (h	ave) executed	on even date herewith	an application for	
	patent in the United States of Am	ierica or, if not c	on even date, then has	executed on	
	or has a	Iready filed U.S.	application Serial No	, on	
	The undersigned acknowledges	an obligation of	assignment of this inv	ention to said	
	assignee at the time the invention	n was made.			
The ur	ndersigned agree(s) to execute all pa	apers and docu	ments necessary in co	nnection with the	
application or a	any interference which may be decla	red and any cor	ntinuing or divisional a	oplications thereof and	
also to execute	e separate assignments in connectio	n with such app	lications as the Assign	nee may deem	
necessary or e	expedient and further to perform any	act which may !	oe necessary in conne	ction with claims or	
provisions of the	he International Convention for Prote	ction of Industri	al Property or similar a	igreements.	
The ur	ndersigned agree(s) to perform all af	firmative acts w	hich may be necessar	v to obtain a grant of a	
valid United St	ates patent to the Assignee.		men may se messea.	y to obtain a grant or a	
	ndersigned hereby authorize(s) and i	request(s) the C	ommissioner of Doton	to to ionus pay and all	
Letters Patent	of the United States resulting from s	equesi(s) the C	or any division or divisi	one or continuing	
	ereof to the said Assignee, as Assign				
	I right to convey the entire interest he				
	e, any agreement in conflict herewith				
	ndersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of		IDEBUVE B.C. the no	war to insart on this	
assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S					
attorneve Nivo	n & Vanderhye P.C. have represente	ed only ASSIGN	FF and will continue to	represent only	
	th respect to this invention.	,a 0,y / 1001011			
	less whereof, executed by the under	nianod on the d	ato(e) opposite the uni	dersigned signature(s)	
	ess whereor, executed by the under	signed on the d	ate(s) opposite the unit		
- Vilu	Y 11, 2007 Signature of inv	antor.	Kouichirons	matsumoto	
Date w	Signature of int	rentoi .	Kouichirou Kouichirou Matsum	oto	
- 4			_		
$\sim$ $\Omega_{\rm s}$	12,200 Signature of inv	ventor	Takashi Kawa	Ilana	
Date July	. /2 , 2007 Signature of inv	, onto	Takashi Kawashima		
	A Comment		11		
			Osamu Shimomura	momure	
Date	9/6,2007 Signature of inv	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Osamu Shimomura		
	/				
			<del></del> 0	┭	
•	July 11, 2007	Witnessed by:	l omahiro	1.to	
Date	July 11, 2001	With 60000 by.	0/	2/ /. /	
	T 1 = -77		Winds 1	lchida	
Date	July 12, 2007	Witnessed by:	Tomohiro Kimio I Kenjo J		
			7/ 3. 9	~ D 15	
<u> </u>	July 16. 2007	Witnessed by:	_ Kenjo J	akada	
Date	Juny 10. 200	•		264637	
·	' U				

**RECORDED: 07/25/2007** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019652 FRAME: 0237